

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).27510/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2010 in WPC  
No.8840/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ADIVASIS FOR SOCIAL & HUMAN RIGHTS ACN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr.P.K.Pattanaik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.  
Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
For Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-Union of India  
submits that during the course of the day the counter  
affidavit, which is ready, will be filed, a copy of which has  
already been given to learned counsel for the petitioner. As  
prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, four weeks' time  
is granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit. List the matter  
thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Renu Sharma)  
Court Master