

ITEM NO.1502

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2202/2012

ADIVASIS FOR SOCIAL AND HUMAN RIGHTS ACTION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-05-2023 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. P. Mohanty, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umakant Misra, Adv.
Mrs. Prabhati Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Niranjana Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay S.Oka pronounced the Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Bindal.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed Reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, also stands disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER(NSH)

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.)